some haplotypes and haplogroups were not connected to
each other with the 95% limit of probability of parsimony
as used by TCS, we attempted to connect these haplotypes
by decreasing the connection probability up to a mini-
mum of 90%.

3. Results

3.1. Phylogenetic analyses

One hundred and six 16S rDNA and 106 12S rDNA, 100
tyrosinase and 17 18S sequences were available for the
analysis of Scinax (including outgroups). Sixty-Wve 16S
rDNA and 65 12S rDNA, 55 tyrosinase and nine 18S
sequences were available for the Rhinella margaritifera
group (including outgroups).